THE DATASHEET OF
ESD8111PFCT5G
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2016
March, 2022 − Rev. 6
1 Publication Order Number:

See detailed ordering and shipping information on page 2 of
this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
ESD8111P (0201)
X4DFN2
CASE 152AX
F
Q
ESD8101, ESD8111
2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
Symbol Parameter
VRWM Working Peak Voltage
IR Maximum Reverse Leakage Current @ VRWM
VBR Breakdown Voltage @ IT
IT Test Current
VHOLD Holding Reverse Voltage
IHOLD Holding Reverse Current
RDYN Dynamic Resistance
IPP Maximum Peak Pulse Current
VC Clamping Voltage @ IPP
VC = VHOLD + (IPP * RDYN)
I
VVCVRWMVHOLDVBR
RDYN
VCIR
IT
IHOLD
−IPP
RDYN
IPP
VC = VHOLD + (IPP * RDYN)
VRWMVHOLD
IR
IT
IHOLD
VBR
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25°C unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
Reverse Working Voltage VRWM I/O Pin to GND 3.3 V
Breakdown Voltage VBR IT = 1 mA, I/O Pin to GND 5.5 7.9 8.6 V
Reverse Leakage Current IR VRWM = 3.3 V, I/O Pin to GND 1.0 �A
Reverse Holding Voltage VHOLD I/O Pin to GND 2.1 V
Holding Reverse Current IHOLD I/O Pin to GND 17 mA
ESD8111
Clamping Voltage
VC IPP = 7.1 A, (8/20 �s pulse) 8.0 V
ESD8101, ESD8111
Clamping Voltage
TLP (Note 1)
VC IPP = 8 A IEC 61000−4−2 Level 2 equivalent
(±4 kV Contact, ±4 kV Air)
6.5 V
IPP = 16 A IEC 61000−4−2 Level 4 equivalent
(±8 kV Contact, ±15 kV Air)
10
Dynamic Resistance RDYN I/O Pin to GND 0.46 �
Junction Capacitance CJ VR = 0 V, f = 1 MHz 0.2 0.4 pF
Product parametric performance is indicated in the Electrical Characteristics for the listed test conditions, unless otherwise noted. Product
performance may not be indicated by the Electrical Characteristics if operated under different conditions.
1. ANSI/ESD STM5.5.1 − Electrostatic Discharge Sensitivity Testing using Transmission Line Pulse (TLP) Model.
TLP conditions: Z0 = 50 �, tp = 100 ns, tr = 4 ns, averaging window; t1 = 30 ns to t2 = 60 ns.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping†
ESD8101FCT5G DSN2
(Pb−Free)
10,000 / Tape & Reel
ESD8111FCT5G WLCSP2
(Pb−Free)
10,000 / Tape & Reel
ESD8111PFCT5G WLCSP2 Side wall Isolated 0201
(Pb−Free)
10,000 / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
ESD8101, ESD8111
3
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Figure 1. ESD8101 CV Characteristics Figure 2. ESD8111 CV Characteristics
VBIAS (V) VBIAS (V)
2.51.5 3.50.5−0.5−1.5−2.5−3.5
0
0.1